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Product Update

August 4, 2023

Subject : Change appearence of the tablet

Dear Customer,

We would like to inform you of the change in appearance of pmsc-METFORMIN 500mg and 850mg tablets. These changes will be in

effect by early September 2023. Please take a few minutes to review the information below.

Catalogue number

5760601026
5760601027
5760601028
5760601031

Previous tablet

DIN

02520303
02520303
02520311
02520311

New tablet

UPC

05760601026 1
05760601027 8
05760601028 5
05760601031 5

PRODUCT

Product Description

pmsc-METFORMIN 500mg TABS
pmsc-METFORMIN 500mg TABS
pmsc-METFORMIN 850mg TABS
pmsc-METFORMIN 850mg TABS

Format

500
360
500
100

White to off white, round biconvex, film coated tablets, with the description of a
"MET" & "500" on either side of the break line and plain on the other side

White to off white, round biconvex, film coated tablets, with the description of a
"M" & "850" on one side and plain on the other side

To order, please contact your preferred wholesaler or contact our Customer Service at the following toll free number: 1-800-340-9735.

Should you require additional information, please contact our Pharmascience Medical Information at

1-888-550-6060 or via email at medinfo@pharmascience.com.

Best regards,

Aaalelle )@g{&'

Isabelle Bragoli
Product Manager

Pharmascience Canada

LNl Rovalmount avenue, Montreal (Quebec) H4P 2T4  Tel.: (514) 340-9800 ® Fax: (514)342-7764
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